
Lakefront Utilities Inc. 
TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES

Effective May 1, 2010
EB-2009-0233

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES

Applied For Monthly Rates and Charges General

Residential Regular

Service Charge $ 9.34 

Service Charge Smart Meter Funding Adder $ 2.00 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0134 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0013 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh (0.00010)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh 0.00114 

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kWh 0.0047 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kWh 0.0039 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

General Service Less Than 50 kW

Service Charge $ 23.37 

Service Charge Smart Meter Funding Adder $ 2.00 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0086 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0012 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh 0.00000 

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh 0.00120 

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kWh 0.0042 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kWh 0.0035 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

General Service 50 to 2,999 kW

Service Charge $ 190.25 

Service Charge Smart Meter Funding Adder $ 2.00 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kW 3.5393 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kW 0.4864 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.01140)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW 0.10110 

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kW 1.7176 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kW 1.4154 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

General Service 3,000 to 4,999 kW

Service Charge $ 1,777.78 



Service Charge Smart Meter Funding Adder $ 2.00 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kW 1.0331 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kW 0.5570 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.00340)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.05898)

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kW 1.9210 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kW 1.6693 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Unmetered Scattered Load

Service Charge (per connection) $ 11.29 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0295 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0014 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh (0.00010)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kWh 0.00132 

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kWh 0.0050 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kWh 0.0044 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Sentinel Lighting

Service Charge (per connection) $ 4.68 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kW 11.5444 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kW 0.3754 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.11107)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW 0.70546 

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kW 1.3018 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kW 1.1170 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Street Lighting

Service Charge (per connection) $ 2.94 

Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kW 18.6071 

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate $/kW 0.3708 

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change Rate Rider – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.09100)

Distribution Volumetric Deferral Account Rate Rider One – effective until April 30, 2011 $/kW (0.05106)

Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate $/kW 1.2954 

Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kW 1.0942 

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052 

Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013 

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Specific Service Charges

Customer Administration

Arrears certificate $ 15.00 

Statement of account $ 15.00 

Pulling post dated cheques $ 15.00 

Request for other billing information $ 15.00 

Easement letter $ 15.00 



Income tax letter $ 15.00 

Credit reference/credit check (plus credit agency costs) $ 15.00 

Returned cheque charge (plus bank charges) $ 15.00 

Legal letter charge $ 15.00 

Account set up charge/change of occupancy charge (plus credit agency costs if applicable) $ 30.00 

Special meter reads $ 30.00 

Meter dispute charge plus Measurement Canada fees (if meter found correct) $ 30.00 

Non-Payment of Account

Late Payment - per month % 1.50 

Late Payment - per annum % 19.56 

Collection of account charge - no disconnection $ 30.00 

Collection of account charge  - no disconnection - after regular hours $ 165.00 

Disconnect/Reconnect at pole - during regular hours $ 65.00 

Disconnect/Reconnect at meter - after regular hours $ 185.00 

Disconnect/Reconnect at pole - during regular hours $ 185.00 

Disconnect/Reconnect at pole - after regular hours $ 415.00 

Other

Install/Remove load control device - during regular hours $ 65.00 

Install/Remove load control device - after regular hours $ 185.00 

Service call - customer-owned equipment $ 30.00 

Service call - after regular hours $ 165.00 

Temporary service install & remove - overhead - no transformer $ 500.00 

Temporary service install & remove - underground - no transformer $ 300.00 

Temporary service install & remove - overhead - with transformer $ 1,000.00 

Specific Charge for Access to the Power Poles $/pole/year $ 22.35 

Interval Meter Load Management Tool $ 110.00 

Allowances

Transformer Allowance for Ownership - per kW of billing demand/month $/kW (0.60)

Primary Metering Allowance for transformer losses - applied to measured demand and energy % (1.00)

Retail Service Charges (if applicable)

Retail Service Charges (if applicable)

Retail Service Charges refer to services provided by a distributor to retailers or customers related

to the supply of competitive electricity

One-time charge, per retailer, to establish the service agreement between the distributor and the retailer $ 100.00 

Monthly Fixed Charge, per retailer $ 20.00 

Monthly Variable Charge, per customer, per retailer $/cust. 0.50 

Distributor-consolidated billing charge, per customer, per retailer $/cust. 0.30 

Retailer-consolidated billing credit, per customer, per retailer $/cust. (0.30)

Service Transaction Requests (STR)

Request fee, per request, applied to the requesting party $ 0.25 

Processing fee, per request, applied to the requesting party $ 0.50 

Request for customer information as outlined in Section 10.6.3 and Chapter 11 of the Retail

Settlement Code directly to retailers and customers, if not delivered electronically through the

Electronic Business Transaction (EBT) system, applied to the requesting party

Up to twice a year  no charge

More than twice a year, per request (plus incremental delivery costs) $ 2.00 

LOSS FACTORS

Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW 1.0541 

Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer > 5,000 kW

Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW 1.0456 

Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer > 5,000 kW


